
 CUNY 

      
    

Spring 2020 

City Tech 

Register Online 

citytechce.org 

Continuing 
Studies Center 

Start, Advance,or Change Careers 
City Tech Division of Continuing Education, 
25 Chapel Street, Howard Building 4th Floor, Brooklyn NY, 11201, 718-552-1170 
Website www.citytech.cuny.edu/ce Register Online: citytechce.org 

https://citytechce.org
www.citytech.cuny.edu/ce
https://citytechce.org
www.citytech.cuny.edu/ce


 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Table of Contents 

ACADEMY FOR OCCUPATIONAL ABOUT THE DIVISION 
HEALTH AND CONSTRUCTION SAFETY...................................3 

CAREERS ................................................................................4, 5 
School ro ess onal Certi cations 

r er Instructor ducation 

TECHNOLOGY ........................................................................5, 6 
Computer Basics 
In ormation echnology 
Web Development and Programming 
Photoshop 

BUILDING & TRADES.............................................................7-10 
AutoCAD 
Intro to R I  
Bluepr nt Construction Management 
Sk lls ra n ng or Supers 

re Sa ety est rep 
Oil Burners & Boilers 
Re r geration 
Plumbing, Electric & HVAC 
Security and Locksmithing 
Welding 

RENEWABLES ..........................................................................11 
BC  Solar  ra n ng 

HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS ...............................................12, 13 
emod alys s echn c an ra n ng 
hys cal herapy de rogram 

Med cal B ll ng  Cod ng Spec al st IM  CCS 
harmacy echn c an rogram

   am est rep 
ental ss sting Certi cate 

Med cal ss sting Certi cation rogram 
ngs orough mergency Med cal echn c an 

PERSONAL AND PROFESSIONAL ENRICHMENT.............14,15 
Intro to Genealogy Research 
Spanish 
Bas c Math Re resher or Bus ness 
Intro to Cryptocurrency and Blockchain 
NYS Notary Public Exam Prep 
Intro to Sports Marketing  Management 
Marketing Bootcamp 

nl ne ducation 
Home Repair 

GROUP TRAINING  ...................................................................15 

VETERANS' EDUCATION..........................................................15 

CITY TECH SBS .........................................................................15 
ree Small Bus ness e elopment Center orkshops 

BUSINESS & INDUSTRY WORKFORCE TRAINING CTR.......16 

CUNY LANGUAGE IMMERSION PROGRAM...........................20 

ADULT LEARNING CENTER.....................................................20 

he s on o  Continu ng ducation s comm ed to creating 
path ays to h gher education  o  tra n ng and pro ess onal 
development programs as well as personal enrichment oppor-
tun ties or our commun ty  By ser ng a d erse population 
of learners, we help meet the economic and workforce devel-
opment needs of the evolving New York City workplace as we 
promote and encourage lifelong learning. 

- Dean Carol Sonnenblick 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
ol c es and Reg stration In ormation  

Re und In ormation  

Spring 2020 Calendar..............................................................................17 

Index.......................................................................................................19 

rections Back Co er 

THINGS TO KNOW 
ll courses re u re payment o  the ull tu tion  plus a $20 nonrefundable 

egist ation fee  e ore you are adm ed to class  Se eral programs are 
el g le or the Installment lan and are spec ed n th s ulletin  Checks 
and money orders are to be made payable to New York City College of 
echnology  

he Continu ng Stud es Center accepts duly author ed ouchers rom 
pu l c agenc es  un on  and pr ate organ ations  Se eral programs are 
appro ed or eterans  Bene ts  u tion or tra n ng to meet a o  re u re-
ment may e an allo a le ncome ta  deduction  

ease see egist ation ith a a  o ices on age  

WAYS TO REGISTER 
Register Online: www.citytechce.org 
By hone    th MasterCard  IS  or sco er 

Register by Mail 
Complete form on inside of back cover, then clip and mail the form 
with your full payment in the form of check or money order to:  

CC   Continu ng Stud es Center 
 ay Street  o ard Bu ld ng  th loor 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 

Walk In: Br ng the completed reg stration form to:  

Continuing tudies Center 
 Chapel Street  th oor 

Brooklyn, NY, 11201 

Make a ull payment n the orm o  a check  money order  or y cred t 
card th MasterCard sa sco er  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 2 

www.citytechce.org
www.citytechce.org
https://spec].ed
www.citytechce.org
www.citytechce.org
https://spec].ed


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Top Bar Academy for Occupational Health and Construction Safety 

STAFF 

D  Ca o  onnen ic  
Dean 

s on  Continu ng ducation 

Diane Romeo 
Spec al ss stant o he ean 

Dania Anderson 
Director 

Healthcare Programs 

he i a us y 
Director 

Business And Workforce Development 

Gilberto Gerena 
Director 

dult ducation 

ichae  ei an 
Interim Director 

Continu ng Stud es Center 

nthony uvio 
Director 

 cademy or ccupational ealth 
and Construction Sa ety 

De a a o on  eed  
Program Development Director 

Edna Casal 
ss stant o he ean 

Teddy Cruz 
Reception st 

ha on ones 
ducation Case Manager 

Kumarie Ramlal 
Reg stration Manager 

and Online Coordinator 

ose h eyno ds 
Sen or echn c an  Computer perations 

hana do ha e 
ce ss stant 

cademy or ccupational ealth 
and Construction Sa ety 

e yn a t 
Accounts Payable 

& Purchasing Coordinator 

a a a ith 
ccounts Rece a le Manager 

Academy for Occupational Health 
and Construction Safety - AOHCS 
Keeping the City Safe with Hands-On Training 

S nce  the cademy at C ty ech 
has ena led construction orkers and 
other professionals to obtain hands-on 
safety training with proper equipment 
and ull s ed sca old ng  

cademy courses are o ered n a state  
of-the-art lecture-lab that raises the bar 
on workforce training. We can also send 
our e perts to o s te ac l ties and can 
interpret private lessons into Spanish, 

ol sh  Russ an  and add tional languages 
upon request. 

he cademy s pr med to o er all 
required courses to meet compliance 
with the NYC Department of Buildings' 
Local Law 176 of 2017. 

Please refer to our website for registra-
tion deta ls and schedules  

citytech cuny edu aohcs 

AOHCS SAFETY TRAINING COURSE OFFERINGS 

C B  our Supported Sca old ser ra n ng  Re resher 

C B  our Supported Sca old rector smantler 

 our S  utreach or Construction 

C B  our Suspended Sca old ra n ng 

C B  our Suspended Sca old Super sor 

C B  our Suspended Sca old Super sor  ser Re resher 

Rutgers n ers ty S  S  ra n ng Institute ducation Center Courses 

S   ccupational Sa ety  ealth Standards or the Construction Industry 

S   ra ner pdate or Construction Re resher or S   

S   ra ner or Construction 

NYC DOB 8 Hour Special Rigger License Renewal 

NYC DOB 16 Hour Rigging Worker 

NYC DOB 32 Hour Rigging Worker Supervisor 

C B  our S te Sa ety Manager ra n ng 

C B  our S te Sa ety Manager Coord nator Re resher 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 3 

www.citytechce.org
www.citytechce.org


 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Top Bar / Top BarSchool Professionals / Driving Instructor 

Career Skills 

TEACHING ASSISTANT CHILD CARE 
CERTIFICATE PROGRAM 
TAP100 
ues     pm   Sat   am   pm    

160 hours, $1065 

n ntegrated program or adults n trans tion 
to new careers working with children. 
Students are prepared for employment in both 
daycare and n school se ngs  he program 
ncludes  hours o  classroom nstruction 

and a s ty hour super sed o ser ational 
practicum n a ch ldcare or educational 
organ ation  Classroom nstruction ncludes 
six hours of test review for the New York State 

ssessment o  each ng Sk lls est S S  
During the course of the program, the 
student will complete workshops and receive 
certi cates n Ch ld use  School olence 

re ention  Inter ention  C R  and S  
Bully ng  

dd tional penses  Students may ha e to 
purchase approximately $100 in books and 
supplies. Some internships may require a 

ngerpr nting ee  here s l m ted space 
available in this popular program. Enroll early! 

e e uisite  igh choo  Di o a o  a ED  

NYSTAS PREP CLASSES 
FOR TEACHING ASSISTANTS 
TAP091 
ues     pm  B  

6 hours, $65 

he ssessment o  each ng ss stant Sk lls 
S  s no  part o  the e  ork State 

eacher Certi cation am nations S C  
he purpose o  th s test s to help ensure that 

certi ed teach ng ass stants ha e the kno l-
edge and sk lls that are mportant or the o  
of a teaching assistant in New York State's 
pu l c schools  he S s a  uestion 
computer ased test lasting  hours at g en 
designated sites by appointment. 

h s s a preparatory course or nd duals 
nterested n tak ng the S S e am  he 

course ll re e  the core areas o  S S 
read ng  r ting  math and nstructional 

support  and pro de analys s o  uestions 
that have been presented in previous exams. 

CHILD ABUSE IDENTIFICATION 
& REPORTING SEMINAR 
HSX090 
Sec B  hurs   pm   
Sec C  hurs   pm   
Sec  hurs   pm   
2.25 hours, $55 

h s sem nar ul lls the  State re u rement 
for chiropractors, physicians, dental hygienists, 
dentists  optometr sts  pod atr sts  reg stered 
nurses, psychologists, school administrators, 
social workers and supervisors, school district 
administrators, teachers and pupil personnel 
service professionals who are applying for or 
rene ng a l cense  reg stration  certi cate or 
l m ted perm t  h s course s appro ed y the 

 State ducation epartment  

Driving Instructor 

BASIC 30 - HOUR COURSE 
IN HIGHWAY SAFETY–  
BEHIND THE WHEEL 
DEX101 
Sec  ues  hurs     pm     
Sec B  ues  hurs     pm     
30 Hours, $330 

es gned or present and prospecti e eh nd  
the-wheel instructors. Lectures include: 

eh nd the heel dr ng procedures  tra c 
and h gh ay sa ety  s gn regulations  and crash 
pre ention  Spec al emphas s ll e placed on 
defensive driving. 

 hoto D is e ui ed  

DIGNITY FOR ALL STUDENTS ACT 
(DASA) BULLYING, CYBERBULLYING 
AND DISCRIMINATION IN SCHOOL 
DASA 100 

Sec  B: 6 - 9 pm, 2/13 & 2/20 
Sec  C: 6 - 9 pm, 3/19 & 3/36 
Sec  D:  6 - 9 pm, 4/16 & 4/23 
6 Hours, $80 

gn ty or ll Students ct S  orkshop 
tra n ng on soc al pa erns o  harassment  

ully ng  cy er ully ng and d scr m nation  I  
you ha e add tional uestions a out the S  
program, please email: mneiman@citytech. 
cuny edu  h s s re u red or all school pro es-
s onals completing state reg stered programs 
lead ng to certi cation  

SCHOOL VIOLENCE PREVENTION 
& INTERVENTION SEMINAR 
HSX 091 

Sec B  hurs     pm   
Sec C  hurs     pm   
Sec  hurs     pm   
2.25 hours, $55 

New York State Law states that a person 
apply ng on or a er e ruary   n tially  
or or the rene al o  a l cense  reg stration  
certi cate  or l m ted perm t must pro de 
documentation that he she has completed the 
required training in School Violence Preven-
tion and Inter ention  

h s sem nar has een appro ed y the e  
ork State ducation epartment  artic -

pants ll rece e the re u red Certi cate o  
Completion  

DRIVER INSTRUCTOR ED: BASIC  
30-HOUR COURSE IN TEACHING 
TECHNIQUES & METHODOLOGY 
DEX 201 
Sec  ues  hurs     pm     
Sec B: Sat, 10 am-4 pm,  4/4 - 5/9 
30 hours, $330 

h s co ers the methodology or teach ng sa e 
driving including classroom teaching techniques, 
preparation o  lesson plans  use o  sual a ds  
and public speaking. Students will develop 
sample lessons as a orm o  practice teach ng  
Includes d scuss on o  psycho  phys cal testing 
equipment and techniques for defensive driving. 

h s course meets the M s re u rements or 
30 hours in teaching techniques for instructors of 
the mandatory 5-hour course. 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 4 

www.citytechce.org
https://certi.ed
www.citytechce.org
https://certi.ed


      

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

  

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Top Bar / Top BarComputer Basics / Administrative Assistant / Information Technology 

Computer and Office Skills 
e  dm n strati e ce 

Assistant Program Starts 2/3 

KEYBOARDING 
DPX 095 
Sat, 9 am - 12  pm, 2/1-2/29 
15 hours, $270 

h s course teaches the as c sk lls  nclud ng 
alphanumeric keys and other keyboarding 
techn ues  pon completion o  th s course  
students are expected to develop touch and 
control techniques, and build basic speed 
and most mportantly  accuracy  Certi cate o  
Completion ssued  

COMPUTER FOR BEGINNERS I 
DPX 080 
Sat, 9 am - 12  pm, 4/18 - 5/16 
15 hours, $270 

h s class s des gned or nd duals ho need 
to learn the very basics of using a computer. 
Students will be taught keyboarding and word-
process ng needed or r ting ema ls and 
s mple le ers  greeting cards  and easy yers  

he as cs o  the Internet ll also e co ered  

COMPUTER FOR BEGINNERS II 
DPX081 
Sat   am  pm   B  
15 hours, $270 

Students ll de elop sk lls n M croso  ord 
and further explore the use of the Internet 
and ey oard ng   continuation o  Computers 
for Beginners I. 

MICROSOFT WORD – BEGINNING 
DPX301 
Sat, 9 am - 12 pm, 3/7 - 4/4 
15 hours, $270 

M croso  ord s the most re uently used 
program to create le ers and other documents  

You will learn to enter, edit text, cut, copy, 
paste and mo e data  and to use as c r ting 
tools such as uto e t  Spell Check  hesaurus 
and Grammar, set up pages, margins, format, 
create headers and footers, change fonts and 
s es  e t ook re u red  

MICROSOFT WORD – ADVANCED 
DPX 302 
Sat, 12 pm - 3 pm, 4/18 - 5/16 
15 hours, $270 

h s course s a continuation o  the pre ous 
M croso  ord Beg nn ng course  and ll 
ocus on orm le ers  ta les  and ma l merge  
h ch ser e as a l nk  to other M croso  ce 

programs and unctions  

Prerequisite: M croso  ord Beg nn ng  

Required Textbook: Same te t as 
ord Beg nn ng course  

EXCEL 
DPX 300 
Sat, 12 pm - 3 pm, 2/1 - 2/29 
15 hours, $270 

M croso  cel s a spreadsheet program that 
s used y us ness  management  and nanc al 
departments to create tables, columns and rows 
n order to present nanc al n ormation and 
other data for analysis and decision making. 

POWERPOINT 
DPX 320 
Sat, 12pm - 3 pm, 3/7 - 4/4 
15 hours, $270 

h s popular graph cs package ll 
enhance your business proposals and 
pro ess onal presentations  Create o erhead 
transparencies, slides, color or black & white 
pr nts  Sho  sl des  mo es or an mation  

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 
ASSISTANT PROGRAM 
CTX300 
Mon  ed   pm  pm     
120 hours, $1800 

h s ntens e eek program s des gned 
to provide the skills necessary to work in a 
modern o ce n a ar ety o  pos tions rang ng 
rom Reception st to dm n strati e ss stant  

No previous computer experience is required. 

In this course, students will learn Windows, 
M croso  ord  orma ng  Bus ness Math  
Excel, PowerPoint, Access, Internet/Email, and 
Bus ness Commun cation and r ting Sk lls  By 
the end of the course, students will learn to 
apply onl ne or any o ce ass stant related o  

Information Technology 

COMPUTER REPAIR:  
CompTIA A+ EXAM PREP 
CRS 101 
ues  hurs  pm   pm     

72 hours, $1195 
A two-part payment plan is available. 

Includes computer repair tool set and text book: 
Comp I   Certi cation ll n ne am Gu de  

nth d tion ams    
M ke Myers  ISB   

 Certi cation s your rst step n an I  
career  ork at a help desk  as a eld ser ce 
techn c an  or n computer repa r  h s course 
pro des hands on prep or the Comp I   
Certi cation ams    Students 

ll assem le a computer  nstall operating 
systems, troubleshoot common hardware and 
so are related pro lems  denti y computer 
components, work with computer numbering 
systems and con gure and trou leshoot ndo s  

e e uisites  asic co ute  s i s and 
asic uency in Eng ish  

NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY 
(CompTIA NET+ EXAM PREP)
CRS 102 
ues   hurs     pm     

72 Hours, $1195 
A two-part payment plan is available. 

Includes computer repair tool set and text 
ook  Comp I  et ork  ll In ne am 

Gu de  S th d tion am  th 
d tion  ISB   

Comp I  et ork  net ork ng certi cation 
al dates the essential kno ledge and sk lls 

needed to des gn  con gure  manage  and 
troubleshoot wired and wireless networks. 
Lectures and hands-on labs will focus on 
net ork theory  commun cation  med a  and 
hard are as ell as C I   n rastructure  
WAN, security, remote networking, disaster 
recovery, Network OS, management and 
trou leshooting  

Prerequisites: CRS   or e per ence 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org    5 

www.citytechce.org
www.citytechce.org


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Full Stack Web Development / Back End Programming / Photoshop 

Web Development 

Wherever you work, tech skills 
are a 21st Century asset. 

INTRO TO HTML AND CSS 
FOR WEB DEVELOPMENT 
CRS 107 
ues  hurs     pm     

12 hours,  $375 

h s course ntroduces M  and CSS  the 
fundamental building blocks of web design. 

artic pants ll create  a small e s te 
with menu links, styled text, images, and 
embedded media. Covers block vs inline tags, 
embedding media, style sheets, and layout 
control. 

h s course s strongly recommended for those 
with no web development experience who 
plan to enroll n CRS  ullStack  

FULL-STACK WEB DEVELOPMENT 
16-WEEK INTENSIVE 
CRS 200 
ues  hurs    pm     

96 hours, $2500 
A two-part payment plan is available. 
Email bsmith@citytech.cuny.edu for details. 

ull Stack e  e elopment s a eek   
hour class ocus ng on ront nd programm ng 
languages nclud ng M  CSS  a ascr pt  
and uery along th Back nd de elopment 
concepts  practical kno ledge n data ase 
des gn  ser er scr pting languages  and 
data o ects M  and S  Students th 
l le or no techn cal ackground ll a a n a 
le el o  pro c ency and pro lem sol ng a l ty 
that allo s them to nd un or le el ront end  

ack end or ullstack  de elopment  o s 
and continue to gro  the r cod ng sk lls  

u  tac  ntensive Cou se To ics 

• Agile, test-driven development 

• ront nd and Back nd Management 

• e  appl cation de elopment process 
from planning to deployment 

• ront end programm ng languages  
M  CSS and a ascr pt  M  Stack 

nu  pache  MyS    

• resentation sk lls or nter e s 

e e uisite  Co ute  ite acy  T  and 
C  e e ience he fu  ut not e ui ed  

ADVANCED FULL STACK 
PROGRAMMING IMMERSIVE 
CRS 208 

hurs  r     pm   
48 hours, $985 

e e uisite  C   u  tac  o  e e ience 

Textbooks: 

1. Introduction to Computation and Program-
ming Using Python: With Application to 
Understanding Data he MI  ress  sec-
ond ed tion y ohn  Gu ag  u l sher  

he MI  ress  second ed tion ugust  
 ISB   

2. UML Distilled: A Brief Guide to the Standard 
Object Modeling Language (3rd Edition) 
Martin o ler  

h s course s ntended or eg nn ng to 
intermediate programmers interested in 
developing code using lightweight frameworks 

e  such as ode press  ango  and 
Mango  or e  and mo le pla orm 
presentations  In the e ght eeks  students 
will gain competency and understanding of 
computer sc ence practices or de elopment 
and code optim ation  

h s course ollo s CRS  ull Stack 
Intens e  he course s des gned or those 
who want to go more deeply into back end 
programming languages. 
Learn to program with agility.  

Enhance ou  og a ing i s 

• Python 

• Node JS 
• Mongo B 

• yMongo 

• press ango 

INTRO TO PYTHON 
CRS 209 

r   pm   pm     
24 Hours, $665 

h s course ntroduces the as c concepts 
and techniques of computer programming, 
using Python, the easy to use, powerful, and 
ersatile programm ng language that s an 

excellent choice for beginners and experts 
alike. Students will design, code, and debug 
programs using Python, a general purpose, 
cross pla orm language th a clear  reada le 
synta  that makes t an deal ntroduction to 
the logic of programing. No prior knowledge 
of programming is necessary. 

DATABASE PROGRAMMING 
CRS 210 

r    pm   to  
12 hours, $425 

Websites created for a variety of busineses, 
rom med cal n ormation to shopp ng s tes  

to non pro t organ ations manage data and 
n ormation structured as elds  records and 
les  h s course pro des an ntruction to 
le creation  data entry  update  uery and 

reporting unctions as ell as nteractions 
with the front end user and back end server. 
Students will learn to insert data forms into 
live websites. 

INTRO TO WORDPRESS 
CRS 211 

r     pm   
6 hours, $425 

Wordpress is an open source, easy to use 
pla orm that allo s you to set up and launch 
a great-looking website with no coding 
knowledge. 

In this course you’ll develop a custom site 
starting rom a ord ress theme  custom ng 
it with your own content, images, blog posts 
and e ents  earn to custom e the theme 
through the appearance panel, set up menus 
and categories, upload images to the media 
l rary  and scale to t the theme s des gn  
and take the site from a simple blog to a fully 
unctional e s te  

INTRO TO PHOTOSHOP 
  

hurs   pm  
12 hours, $395 

hotoshop s an essential sk ll or e  
developers and designers. In this 24-hour 
class  learn the undamentals o  mage ed ting  
cropp ng  resolution  le management  and 
color correction  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 6 

www.citytechce.org
mailto:bsmith@citytech.cuny.edu


 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

AutoCAD & Revit / Blueprint Reading & Construction Management 

Architectural Design 

AutoCAD 
ACAD 200 

r     pm     
45.5 hours, $675 

Design-oriented individuals will learn the 
fundamentals of AutoCAD 2019: Preparing 
2D drawings for architecture, interior 
design, mechanical & structural engineering, 
and other des gn elds  op cs nclude  
the utoC  dra ng nter ace  d splay 
commands  C  tools and dra ng setup  
including scale coordinate systems, snaps and 
gr ps  as c dra  and ed t commands  layers  
te t  locks  mod y commands  plo ng  
and pr nting as cs  e  hours o  la  time 
arranged by the instructor. 

e e uisites  Co ute  ite acy e ui ed  
i ity to ead ue ints is he fu  

INTRO TO REVIT 
BIM 101 

r     pm     
24 hours, $550 

se Re t  so are to produce cons stent  
coordinated, and complete model-based 

u ld ng des gns and documentation  
utomatically update oor plans  ele ations  

sections  and  e s  se  sual ations 
to see a u ld ng e ore t s u lt  hrough 
hands-on exercises, explore advanced 3D 

u ld ng n ormation model ng concepts and 
learn essential commands or mpro ng 

ork o  and producti ty  

Blueprint Reading & Construction 
Project Management 

INTRO TO BLUEPRINT READING 
ECX 041 
Sec  ues    pm     
Sec B  ues    pm     
12 hours, $435 

e ui ed Te t oo  tudents ust u chase  
r nt Read ng or Construction   th d tion 

By: Walter C. Brown, Daniel P. Dorfmueller 
Goodheart-Willcox, ISBN: 9781631269226, 
1631269224 

he a l ty to read luepr nts s an essential 
skill for designers, contractors, real estate 
brokers, and building owners. In this lecture 
and hands-on class, you will learn the 
oca ulary and language o  luepr nts  op cs 

co ered nclude dra ng scales  plan  ele ation 
and section dra ngs  arch tectural sym ols  
and legends. 

ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION 
BLUEPRINT READING 
ECX 043 
Sec A: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 3/4 - 3/25  
Sec B  ed     pm     o class  
12 hours, $435 

e ui ed Te t oo  tudents ust u chase  
r nt Read ng or Construction   th d tion 

By: Walter C. Brown, Daniel P. Dorfmueller 
Goodheart-Willcox, ISBN: 9781631269226, 
1631269224 

h s lecture and hands on course pro des 
advanced knowledge of reading the structural, 
electrical, mechanical, and plumbing drawings 
ound n a set o  construction documents  

Students will learn to interpret drawings in 
order to estimate and u ld a pro ect  op cs 
covered: architectural and engineering scales, 
drawing types, shop drawings, symbols, 
notations  a re ations  mater al schedules  
mater al take o  and cost estimating  

BUILDING MATERIALS AND 
METHODS FOR CONSTRUCTION 
ECX 044 
ues     pm      

12 hours, $435 

h s course co ers the u ld ng mater als 
and construction technolog es n use today  

he ad antages  d sad antages  h story and 
future of building methods and materials 
will be covered in detail. Students will gain a 
practical kno ledge o  nter or and e ter or 
construction types and u ld con dence n 
spec y ng res dential and commerc al o s  

COST ESTIMATING FOR 
CONSTRUCTION 
ECX 045 

ed     pm   
12 Hours, $435 

repar ng an estimate and dd ng a o  s 
essential or contractors  des gners and 
others in the building trades. In this course 
you ll learn to estimate the cost o  general 
cond tions  prepare a uantity take o  or 
the mater als to e used n the o  and 
extend unit prices to prepare an accurate cost 
estimate  

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT 
ECX 046 
Sec  Mon   hurs     pm     
Sec  Mon  hurs     pm      
30 hours, $775 

h s hands on class am l ar es partic pants 
th plans  su m als  R Is  contracts  and 

schedule documents used to manage a 

construction pro ect  Students ll ork 
n teams  manag ng s mulated o s n 

which architects, contractors and owners 
communicate and share documents, 
ollo ng the progress on o  a typ cal o  

Professional Practice for 
Building Design and Construction 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 101 
ECX 301 
Sec  ues    pm   
Sec B  ues    pm   
3 hours, $95 

A contract is a set of clear, comprehensive, 
measurable promises that spell out what the 
owner and contractor should each expect. 
It de nes respons l ties and enchmarks 
n terms o  scope  money  and time  h s 

3-hour intensive toolkit describes the types of 
contracts that are typical for large and small 
companies. 

DOB, PERMITS, & FILINGS 
ECX 302 
Sec A: Weds,  6:00 pm - 9:00 pm, 3/4/20 
Sec B: Weds,  6:00 pm - 9:00 pm, 6/3/20 
3 hours, $95 

h s ntens e  hour class teaches you 
ho  to na gate the C B perm ng 
process. It covers a range required NYC 

epartment o  Bu ld ngs   l ng tasks rele ant 
to a construction o  Ga n kno ledge and 
con dence as you u ld your sk lls  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 7 

www.citytechce.org


  

 

 
 

 

 

  

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Fire Safety Certiÿcation Preparation 

Fire Safety Certifications 

FIRE LIFE SAFETY DIRECTOR 
BASIC THREE COMPONENT MODULES 
FSX 104 

ed  hurs    pm     
31 Hours, $470 

D E  

 re mergency  S  General op cs  
20 hours 

 on re mergenc es   hours 

 on re mergenc es cti e Shooter  
Med cal mergenc es reparedness 
4 hours 

he S  Graduation ploma s the rst 
step to ach e ng a S rector Certi cate o  

tness   or  he d ploma s al d or  
months for the purpose of taking the follow-
up  computer ased re Component  
e am nation  n S te  e am nation must e 
scheduled th the  

 S  Graduation ploma ll e a arded 
to those ho ual y a er success ully 
completing the three lecture components 
l sted a o e and tak ng a nal e am nation 
or each th a pass ng score o   or e er  

Some e per ence n sa ety and re pre ention  
u ld ng ma ntenance   and or ac l ties 

management ould e help ul  uestions 
about your current professional status should 

e d rected to the  

NON-FIRE EMERGENCY - EAP 
FSX 090 

eds  hurs     pm     
7 hours, $135 

h s s the re u red hour on re 
emergency  component o  the re e 
Safety Director curriculum. Building safety 
planners are responsible for developing 

u ld ng e acuation procedures or a ar ety 
o  non re emergenc es  he re epartment 

re u res that appl cants or the S  
Graduation ploma success ully complete 
a minimum of seven hours of classroom 
preparation e ore tak ng s n  S te 

am nation  

NON-FIRE EMERGENCY 
ACTIVE SHOOTER - MEP 
FSX 113 

ed  hurs      pm     
4 hours, $80 

h s s the re u red hour on re mergency 
cti e Shooter component o  the re e 

Sa ety rector S  curr cula  he course 
co ers non re emergency s tuations n ol ng 
acti e shooters and med cal emergenc es  

he re epartment re u res that appl cants 
or the S  Graduation ploma success ully 

complete a m n mum o  our hours o  cti e 
Shooter M  classroom preparation  er 
completing the course  cand dates ll 
also ha e to take a  computer ased 
e am nation  

BUILDING OPERATION, MAINTENANCE 
& RECORDKEEPING (BOMR) 
FSX 012 
Sat, 9 am-5 pm, 3/14 
7 hours, $100 

h s Bu ld ng perations  Ma ntenance and 
Recordkeep ng B MR  continu ng education 
course s re u red o  all Re r gerating Systems 

perating ng neers RS  ho hold the 
Certi cate o  ual cation and must complete 
an appl cation or rene al  nrollees must 

r ng current certi cate card th I  num er 
to class  h s s not a eg nner s course  

CITYWIDE FIRE GUARD 
FOR IMPAIRMENT 
FSX 005 
Sat, 10 am - 2 pm, 3/21 
4 hours, $80 

Course prepares nd duals to take the s 
Certi cate o  tness am nation or re 
Guard   he  re Guard replaces the 
old   and  h s Certi cate o  

tness s needed n any occupancy here a 
re u red re protection system e g  spr nkler 
system  re alarm system and stand  p pe 
system  s out o  ser ce   re atch s 
maintained by one or more persons holding 
an  or e ample  re Guards are used n 
some locations l ke Group B ce Bu ld ng  
or Group R  occupancy hotel  u ld ng and 
construction s tes  h s class also ncludes 
preparation or the re Guard e am nation or 
the Certi cate o  tness   Construction 
S te  orch perations  

FIRE & EMERGENCY DRILL 
CONDUCTOR 
FSX 004 
Sec B: Sat, 10 am - 2 pm, 3/28 
4 hours, $80 

he ma n purpose o  a re dr ll s to allo  
occupants to practice emergency e acuation 
procedures   he re and mergency r ll 
Conductor must make sure that re dr lls are 
conducted n a sa e and orderly manner  h s 
Preparatory Course will help students pass 
the     Certi cate o  tness 
computer-based tests. 

SPRINKLER AND STANDPIPE 
PREPARATORY CLASS FOR  FDNY 
CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS 
FSX 010 
Sec A: Sat, 10 am-2 pm, 1/25 
Sec B: Sat, 10 am-2 pm, 2/8 
Sec C: Sat, 10 am-2 pm, 4/4 
4 hours, $80 

h s course s pro ded to ass st the student 
n prepar ng to take s e am nations or 

the our Certi cates o  tness titles elo  
It is a review course only, and not designed 
for providing basic training in Sprinkler or 
Standpipe systems. Registrants should have 
a general knowledge of these systems before 
enrolling in the course. 

The c ass i  cove  co on ate ia  
necessa y fo  ta ing any o  a  of these 
C of  tit es  

• S  Res dential Spr nkler System 

• S13 Citywide Standpipe System 

• S12 Citywide Sprinkler System 

• S  Standp pe or Multi one System 

• S  oam System  

u e vision f a e y yste s 
and the  e ated yste s  
S   Sat, 10 am - 2pm, 2/1, $80 

i e afety Di ecto  nsite e a ato y 
S   ed   hurs     pm   

Coo dinato  f i e afety  a s 
n o e ess he te  
S    hours  ate B   

Ce ti cate f itness  
u e vision f e oso s 
S   Sat   am  pm    

Additional Fire Safety Courses 
citytechce o g e safety ht  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 8 

www.citytechce.org


 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Skills Training for Supers / Building Trades 

Building Trades 
Don't Hold the Ladder. Climb it! 

SKILLS TRAINING FOR BUILDING 
SUPERS, PART A: CERTIFICATE OF 
COMPETENCY 
HHT400 
Sec  ues  hurs    pm    
Sec B  ues  hurs   pm     

 hours   Includes u ld ng mater als  

h s short hands on program prepares nd duals 
to ork as res dential u ld ng supers and 
ma ntenance orkers  n ts nclude plum ng  
electr cal  til ng  plaster dry all  and essential 
commun cation sk lls or ork ng th tenants 
and outside contractors. Students will receive a 
certi cate o  completion as e dence o  ha ng 
met the educational re u rements to ork as a 
competent building super. 

SKILLS TRAINING FOR SUPERS, 
PART B: BUILDING MECHANICALS 
HHT 401 
ue  hurs     pm     

 hours   Includes course mater als  

Building Supers must understand, operate,  and 
manage all of a building’s mechanical systems. 

h s n depth course e pla ns ho  each system 
orks and ho  to ma nta n t or peak e c ency  

Systems co ered nclude  heating  cool ng  
entilation  pumps  and ele ators  h s lecture 

class is designed to assist building supers who 
sh to mo e to the ne t le el o  e pertise  

SKILLS TRAINING FOR SUPERS, PART C 
MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION 
HHT 402 
ues   hurs    pm     

 hours    Includes course mater als  

h s ad anced sess on o  the Sk lls ra n ng or 
Building Supers' Program is for those who wish 
to trans tion to a super sory role  op cs nclude 
payroll  u ld ng protocols  sta  e aluations 
and Maslo  heory  ecti es and leadersh p 
styles will be explored with a focus on the x and 
y strategy  as outl ned y ouglas McGregor  
Achieve a work team that performs at its best. 

MAINTENANCE & OPERATION 
OF #2 FUEL OIL GUN TYPE 
BURNERS AND BOILERS 
ECX 106 
Sat, 9 am - 1 pm,  9/12/20 - 11/7/20 
30 hours, $500 

Lecture-laboratory course focusing on the 
operation and ma ntenance o  um er  gun  
type burners and boilers. Includes methods for 
sa ng uel and optim ng controls  uel and 
a r ratio ad ustments  gn tion  com ustion  
ch mneys  dra  and dra  controls  ame sa e-
ty  and l m t and operating controls  

DUAL FUEL BURNERS & STEAM  
& HOT WATER HYDRONIC  
BOILERS & SYSTEMS 
ECX 108 
Sat, 9 am- 1pm, 3/7 - 5/16 
30 hours, $500 

e e uisite  ndust y e e ience 
o  e ission of inst ucto  

rere u s te  completion o  C  or perm ss on 
o  nstructor h s lecture la  course deta ls the 
production and use o  hot ater and steam rom 
the e c ent com ustion o  gas ersus uel o l  
through energy conversion in heat exchangers. 
Includes steam traps, condensate return systems, 
piping, valves and pumps, and controls. 

BASIC PLUMBING REPAIRS 
IN HOUSING 
ECX 162 
Sat, 1:00 - 5:00 pm, 3/28 - 8/22 
90 hours, $1400 

o part payment plan s a a la le 

A lecture-laboratory course for building 
superintendents and maintenance personnel in 
multi un t hous ng structures   artic pants are 
taught ho  to per orm routine ma ntenance 
tasks commonly e pected o  n house sta  he 
course teaches assessment, repair and how to 
communicate repair requests to management 
and plum ng contractors  ractical shop 
e erc ses nclude nstallation  ma ntenance  and 

as c repa r o  plum ng tures  proper use and 
care o  tools  and ntroduction to C plum ng 
code  lso ncludes nstallation plann ng  ater 
supply & drainage, water treatment, sump 
pumps and as c ture nstallations  

FUNDAMENTALS OF PEST CONTROL 
PCX 100 

atch or pcom ng Course ates 
30 hours, $500 

ur state appro ed pestic de l cense course  
sa e use o  pestic des  recogn tion  ology  l e 
cycle and control of rodents, insects, bed bugs 
and other structural pests. 

BASIC ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE 
ECX 163 
ues     pm      

o part payment plan s a a la le 
100 hours, $1,420 

h s la  ased course teaches students routine 
electrical repairs and how to communicate 
problems to management and electrical 
contractors  h s course e pla ns uses and 
c rcu t reakers  l ghting tures  receptacles 
and switches, basic appliance and motor 
maintenance and also includes applicable 
codes  trou le shooting  ce l ng r ng  ne  
appliance circuits, and special receptacles. 
As well, topics cover electrical working plans, 
ser ce panel nstallation  electr c meters   
volt receptacles, and intercom systems. 

FUNDAMENTALS OF ELECTRICITY I 
EMX 090 
Sat, 9 am - 12 pm,  2/1 - 4/4 
30 hours, $500 

Introduction to the as c pr nc ples o  d rect 
current circuits including  engineering 
notation  ser es  parallel and ser es  
parallel circuits. Learn about current, 
voltage, resistance and DC theory through 
lectures  demonstrations  and hands on 
experience. Learn measurement techniques 
and trou leshooting us ng calculation and 
multimeter  Students must ha e undamental 
math skills. 

FUNDAMENTALS OF ELECTRICITY II 
EMX 091 
Sat, 9 am-12 pm, 4/18 - 6/20 
30 hours, $500 

h s course   a continuation o  undamentals 
o  lectr c ty I  pro des an ntroduction to 
alternating current and sem conductors  
op cs nclude  Ser es and parallel n C  C 

theory, capacitors, inductors, transformers, 
d odes  and the r appl cation  t the end o  the 
course students will know how to design and 
troubleshoot a working power supply that will 
convert from AC to DC.  

Prerequisite:   
E   o  e uiva ent e e ience  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 9 

www.citytechce.org


 

 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Refrigeration / HVAC / Security / Locksmith 

Refrigeration 

REFRIGERATING SYSTEM 
OPERATING ENGINEER I 
ECX 121 
Sat  am  pm  Call or all ates 
100 Hours, $1200 

h s course s des gned pr mar ly to ass st nd d-
uals n prepar ng or C s Re r gerating 
Mach ne perator l cens ng e am nation  
M n mal la oratory ork s n ol ed  It pro des 
lecture and review in the fundamentals of re-
r geration e u pment  Includes a re e  o  tu e 

and p pe o n ng  gauges  re r gerant charg ng  
system e acuation and dehydration and analys s 
o  compress on o  re r geration cycles  

ote  no edge of the e d is e ui ed  
This is not a asic cou se  

REFRIGERATING SYSTEM  
OPERATING ENGINEER II 
ECX 122 
ue     pm  Sat   am  pm     

100 hours, $1200 

h s course s a continuation o  Re r gerating 
System perating ng neer I  a lecture re e  
n operating techn ues or commerc al and 
ndustr al a r cond tion ng   Includes re e  

o  trou le shooting  nstallation procedures  
operating techn ues or ch llers  and 
appropriate New York City and ASHRAE codes. 

e ui ed e e uisite  EC   

ote  In order to qualify for the 200-hour 
certi cate  oth C    C   must e 
taken at C College o  echnology  

REFRIGERANT RECOVERY 
PREPARATION & EXAM 
ECX 080 

hurs     pm      
15 hours, $220 
est only   

est preparation and adm n stration o  
appro ed n ersal Certi cation am nation 
by an approved EPA refrigerant recovery test 
originator. Students must purchase a prep 
book. Students may repeat exams as needed 
or cost o  test only  n ersal am nations 

are given in English. 

REFRIGERATION MECHANICS 
ECX 102 
Sat, 8 am - 1 pm, 9/12/20 -3 /20/21 
150 hours, $2150 
e t ook purchase re u red  

 com nation la oratory  lecture course 
n the operation and ser ce o  re r gerating 
e u pment  op cs nclude  solder ng  ra ng  

tu e and p pe o n ng and end ng  gauge 
nstallation  re r gerant charg ng  system 
e acuation and dehydration  and analys s o  
re r geration cycle compress on  lectr cal ssues 
co ered nclude  schematic r ng d agrams  
electr cal  mechan cal controls  re r geration 
systems analys s  and operating se uences  

e e uisite  o e indust y e e ience 
efe ed ut not e ui ed  igh schoo  

eve  ite acy  

FUNDAMENTALS OF HVAC  
ELECTRICAL CONTROLS 
ECX 222 
Sat,  9am-1 pm, 2/22 - 5/30 
50 hours, $875 

h s course pro des an ntroduction to 
electr cal controls n oth heating and a r 
cond tion ng systems  It ncludes  thermostats  
relays  trans ormers  lo  ater cuto  pr mary 
controls  automatic eeders  r ng  and 
nterpreting re d agrams  

Prerequisite:  Some HVAC experience or the 
permission of the instructor is required. 

Security Guard, Electronic 
Security & Locksmith 

8 HOUR PRE-ASSIGNMENT TRAINING 
COURSE FOR SECURITY GUARDS 
SOX 090 
Sat, 9 am-5 pm, 3/14 
8 hours, $50 

h s hour course s re u red y e  ork 
State as the rst step n o ta n ng a secur ty 
guard reg stration card rom the e  ork 

epartment o  State   he course pro des the 
student th a general o er e  o  the duties 
and respons l ties o  a secur ty guard  

16-HOUR ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (OJT) 
SOX 093 
Sat   am    pm  Course ates B  
16 hours, $205 

he hour on the o  program g es an 
o er e  o  report r ting and e pands 
into what was learned in the prerequisite 
course  op cs nclude the role o  the secur ty 
guard  electron c ngerpr nting  legal po ers 
and l m tations  emergency s tuations  
commun cations and pu l c relations  access 
control  and eth cs and conduct  he pass ng 
o  an e am nation s re u red or success ul 
completion o  th s course  

8-HOUR ANNUAL IN-SERVICE TRAIN-
ING COURSE FOR SECURITY GUARDS 
SOX 091 
Sat, 9 am - 5 pm, 3/21 
8 hours, $50 

h s hour course  must e completed th n 
 calendar months rom completion o  the  

hour n he o  ra n ng Course or Secur ty 
Guards  and annually therea er  he course s 
structured to provide the student with updated 
and enhanced n ormation on the duties and 
respons l ties o  a secur ty guard  

ELECTRONIC SECURITY SYSTEMS 
INSTALLER PROGRAM 
SOX 095 
Mon  ed   pm   pm     
70 hours, $1130 

h s basic course is designed to train those 
with no previous knowledge in the industry for 
entry  le el employment n the eld o  secur ty 
system nstallation  he course pro des 
comprehens e teacher led nstruction n 
basic security installer skill sets and hands-
on e per ence  er success ul completion 
of the program, students will be prepared 
for employment in the security industry as 
a techn c an or eld nstaller  lease note 
that or employment as a eld nstaller n 
the security industry the employer usually 
requires a background check through the NY 
State epartment o  Cr m nal ustice  

LOCKSMITH 
SOX 503 

r     pm     
70 hours, $1130. 

h s course s des gned or u ld ng 
maintenance, security personnel, 
handypersons, hardware specialists and those 
aspiring to become locksmiths. Students are 
introduced to locking devices, keys, methods 
of picking, repairing & servicing locks in both 
res dential and commerc al u ld ngs   ypes o  
locks, keys, doors, openers and closers, basic 
nstallation o  locks  handl ng emergenc es  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 10 

www.citytechce.org


 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
  

  

 

  

 

  

  
   

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
  

 

Welding / Solar PV 
and key making.  Students learn to make keys 
by impression, create simple master systems.  
A review of the legal aspects of the locksmith 
profession will also be covered. Strong 
de ter ty and eye hand coord nation re u red  
Students are expected to purchase a textbook 
and small hand tools. 

e e uisite  ood Eng ish anguage s i s a e 
high y eco ended  

Welding Courses 

eld ng courses are o ered n cooperation 
th C College o  echnology s Construction 

echnology epartment  roper sa ety apparel 
is the responsibility of the student and adds 
about $275 in personal expense to cost of 
the rst course  eld ng aprons  glo es  ork 
shoes, goggles and hoods are required for  
all courses. 

ote  Admission to welding classes requires 
an nter e  o make an appo ntment ema l 
Sharon ones sh ones c tytech cuny edu or 
call 718 552 1149. 

e ding Cou se e ings 

• Basic Electric Arc Welding 
• Advanced Electric Arc Welding 
• ungsten Inert Gas g  eld ng 

• Welding Pro Course 

ADVANCED ELECTRIC ARC WELDING 
WLX620 

ed   r     pm  ates B  
42 hours, $1,150. 

eaches ertical  hor ontal  and o erhead 
pos tion eldments th at angular and p pe 
type mater als  mphas es sound eldments 
and proper pos tions to measurements  
Students prepare their own weld specimens, 
such as beveling plates and pipes using 
special equipment. Helps prepare students 
for the American Welding Society welding 
certi cation e am nations  

Renewables: Solar PV 
Join the solar economy  with 
hands-on NABCEP training 
citytechce.org/renewable-energy.html 

NABCEP PHOTOVOLTAIC 
ASSOCIATE™ ENTRY LEVEL 
PVI 200 
Sec  Mon hurs    pm    
Labs: Sat, 10:00- 5 pm, 3/7, 3/14, 3/28 

 ssoc ate am  hurs      pm 
72 hours, $1450 

 BC  C s 

Includes 30 hours of electrical, math and code 
or solar  and  hours o   nstallation and 

theory following the NABCEP PV Associate Job 
ask nalys s  

nc udes: NABCEP PV Associate Exam 

Required Textbook: Solar Photovotaic Basics, 
Second Edition, Sean White, 
ISBN-13: 978-1138102866 

uggested Te t oo  Photovoltaic Systems, 
James Dunlop, SBN-13: 978-1935941057 

Ce ti cate of Co etion  Students will 
rece e a certi cate o  completion that 
pro des  Continu ng education un ts 
to ards the BC   Installation 
Professional requirement. 

he BC   ssoc ate ntry e el 
Program is a comprehensive, 72-hour course 
designed for individuals with no prior Solar 
PV experience who want to demonstrate 
a knowledge of core electrical concepts,  
undamental  des gn pr nc ples  nstallation 

options and operation o  Solar  systems  
h s lecture la  course prepares nd duals 

for the NABCEP PV Associate exam. It covers 
electr cal concepts and code and continues 
on to lecture plus hands-on training at our in-
house lab and Brooklyn Navy Yard training site. 

he BC   ssoc ate am s ncluded n 
the price for this course. A passing score on 
will count for up to 18 of the total 58 hours 
of training required for eligibility to take the 
Certi ed Installer am  or credential deta ls 
and n ormation s t BC org  

NABCEP ADVANCED PV INSTALLATION 
PROFESSIONAL EXAM PREP 

 C s to ards the BC  I  e am 
Watch our website for Spring dates 

Required Textbook: PV and NEC 1st Edition, 
Bill Brooks and Sean White, ISBN-13: 978-
1138087538 

uggested Te t oo  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 
CODE BOOK 2017, ISBN-13: 978-1455912773 

ote  You may bring the NEC Code book to 
your NABCEP PVIP exam. You are strongly 
encouraged to purchase a copy for your own 
study and e am  he C Code Book   s 
available for your use during lab sessions. 

PVI 205 is a high-level course for those who 
intend to take the NABCEP PV Professional 

am  ra n ng s conducted n our C ty ech 
classroom and solar PV labs and follows the 

 Installation ro ess onal o  ask nalys s  
op cs nclude  C code re u rements  con g-

ur ng and nstall ng util ty nteracti e  modal 
and o gr d  systems  sa ety and system 
ma ntenance  s t BC org or Installation 

ro ess onal e am re u rements  I s ll a 
de range o  o  pos tions th n the ndus-

try  tak ng respons l ty or nstallations o  
ary ng s e and comple ty  ue to the range 

o  respons l ties and sk lls that may all nto 
a Certi ed I s o  duties  th s class s road 
n scope and co ers a ar ety o  cond tions  n 

New York and around the country. 

Free Energy Storage Training 
To meet New York State and New York City Carbon 
Reduction Goals 

Ent y  eve  and dvanced cou ses egin 
ing  o  nte vie s and info ation  

e ai  dsa o on citytech cuny edu  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 11 

www.citytechce.org
https://Certi.ed
https://Certi.ed
https://citytechce.org/renewable-energy.html


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

  

 

 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Healthcare Programs 

Healthcare Programs 

ealthcare occupations ll add 
a out  m ll on ne  o s y  

HEMODIALYSIS TRAINING 
HEMO 100 
ues hurs    pm     

98 hours, $2210 
Prerequisite: High School Diploma or GED 

dditiona  E enses: 
Students must purchase a uniform and two 
te t ooks  Check e s te or titles  

he ncrease n chron c llnesses prompts 
a surge in the need for well trained 
professionals, skilled in hemodialysis 
treatment   C ty ech  ork ng n partnersh p 
with Dialysis 4 Career, provides the 
comprehens e lecture and practical cl n cal 
training necessary to become a hemodialysis 
techn c an or nurse spec al ng n nd Stage 
Renal sease SR  

ra n ng ll ocus on essential top cs 
including: kidney anatomy and physiology, 
renal nutr tion  ascular access  n ection 
control  med cations  compl cation  d alys s 
mach ne set up  and patient mon tor ng  
Students will also submit a theory and clinical 
re e  or e ternsh p and o  ass stance  
Students ll e prepared to take the CC  
national e am  

PHYSICAL THERAPY AIDE PROGRAM 
PHT 100 
Mon  ed     pm     
100 hours, $1,510 

dditiona  E enses: 
Students must purchase textbooks. Check 

e s te or titles  

hys cal herapy des  sometimes called 
Reha l tation des  are entry le el pos tions 
that mirror an emerging trend in healthcare 

delivery where support services are provided 
under the supervision of licensed professionals. 

hey are employed n pr ate phys cal therapy 
practices  ch ropractic o ces  long term 
healthcare ac l ties  and hosp tals  n ag ng 
population th mpro ed sur al rom 
heart a acks  strokes  and trauma as ell as 
mpro ed sur al rates rom rth n ur es and 
se ere d sa l ties ll create added demand or 

 des  Career ladder opportun ties e st th 
collegiate study leading to licensure, both on 
the associate and advanced-degree levels. 

h s hour course ncludes  hours o  
classroom nstruction that ll e held at  
Chapel Street and a hour o ser ational 
practicum at utheran osp tal located at   
55th St. Brooklyn NY. 11220. Students may be 
required to have medical clearance prior to the 
start o  practicum  Students must demonstrate 
strong read ng and math sk lls  Course tu tion 
does not include the textbook. 

MEDICAL BILLING & CODING  
SPECIALIST & AHIMA (EXAM PREP)
MBC 100 
Sat, 9 am - 4 pm, 3/7- 9/19 
180 hours, $ 2155 

dditiona  E enses  
Students must purchase textbooks. Check 

e s te or titles  

he course ll tra n the student or o s 
n computer ed med cal ll ng and cod ng 
or med cal o ces  hosp tals  and other 

med cal ac l ties   It ll nclude computer 
hands on tra n ng on a dely used ractice 
Management So are  o enhance the 
student s tra n ng n the med cal eld  the 
course includes classes in medical terminology 
with anatomy and physiology, medical 
insurance for billing and reimbursement, and 
IC C  med cal cod ng  t the end o  the 
course, the student will be reviewed for the 
Certi ed B ll ng and Cod ng Spec al st CBCS  
national certi cation e am o  the ational 

ealthcareer ssoc ation I  

The Cu icu u  inc udes  

• Med cal erm nology th natomy and 
Physiology 

• Med cal Cod ng  C  and IC  

• Med cal Insurance or B ll ng and Re m-

bursement 

• Med cal ractice So are 

• reparation or  CBCS e am nation 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 
PHA 090 

hurs   pm  pm     
200 hours, $995 

 hours o  classroom nstruction plus 
 hours o  onl ne nstruction  

dditiona  E enses: 
Students must purchase textbooks. Check 

e s te or titles  

he ne t up and com ng pro ess on  o er a 
ll on prescr ptions lled n the S  each year  

A pharmacy technician’s career path can start 
at a hosp tal  reta l or nurs ng home se ng  

h s course ll prepare students to take the 
Certi ed harmacy echn c an CB  e am  

n e ternsh p s a a la le th ma or 
pharmacy cha ns or an add tional  plus 

 or ackground check and drug testing  
Prerequisite: High school diploma or GED. 

Contact Dania Anderson for more details 
or extended dates. 
danderson@citytech.cuny.edu 
or call 718. 552 1168. 

We are always 
interested to hear 
about new course 
ideas. Please share 
your suggestions  

Contact  

csonnenblick@citytech.cuny.edu 

Course suggestion? 
Please let us know! 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 12 

www.citytechce.org
mailto:danderson@citytech.cuny.edu
https://Certi.ed
https://Certi.ed


 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
  

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
    

 

 
    
 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Healthcare Programs 

DENTAL ASSISTING CERTIFICATE 
DAP 100 

r     pm  Sat   am    pm     
170 hours, $2,695 

tiona  
p to   Cl n cal hours y arrangement  

dditiona  E enses: 
Students must purchase textbook. 
Modern Dental Assisting, 12th edition 
Bird, & Robinson 

or more n ormation please ema l  
danderson@citytech.cuny.edu 

ental ass sting o ers e cellent career 
opportun ties or those thout a college 
degree  ra ned dental ass stants are n demand  

h s s challeng ng  nteresting ork as an 
integral member of a professional healthcare 
team. 

The cu icu u  inc udes  

• Introduction to ental ss sting and th cs 

• ental erm nology 

• Oral Anatomy 

• ental Charting 

• In ection Control 

• ental ce Management 

• Cha rs de ss sting ecture  re Cl n cal  
Clinical 

• ental Mater als ecture  re Cl n cal 

• Radiology Lecture, Pre-clinical, Clinical 

• Basic Life Support for Health Care 

• C R ra n ng  Certi cate 

Requirements: 

Interested individuals must complete an 
appl cation or adm ss on  

ote  he appl cant must submit proof of 
h gh school graduation  G  d ploma or the 
e u alent o  secondary education completed 
from country of origin  if educated outside of 
the n ted States  

Medical Assistant Certificate Training Program 
citytechce.org/medical-assistant.html 

he Med cal ss stant Certi cate tra n ng program  s o ered o ntly y the e  
ork C ty College o  echnology s on o  Continu ng ducation C ty ech  and 
ngs orough Commun ty College ce o  Continu ng ducation  

he gro th o  the ag ng a y oom population 
ll continue to ncrease demand or pre enti e 

medical services. As a result, physicians will 
h re more ass stants to per orm routine 
adm n strati e and cl n cal duties n order to 
see more patients  Students n th s program 

ll e prepared to s t or the Certi ed Med cal 
ss stant Certi cation am CCM  g en y 

the ational ealthcareer ssoc ation  
or program deta ls  please ema l an a 

Anderson, danderson@citytech.cuny.edu 

Prerequisites: 
A high school diploma is required. 

Cove ed Costs  
u tion  e t Books  and CCM  e am 

Cou se ocation  
he program ll take place at C ty ech   

Chapel Street  o ard Bu ld ng  th loor 

he *lab component only of the Phlebotomy 
Procedures class will be held at Kingsborough 
Community College, 2001 Oriental Boulevard, 
Brooklyn, NY. 

Course Modules 

o  cou se info ation and dates 
ease ca   

1. ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 

2. BASIC PATIENT CARE SKILLS 
AND MEDICAL LAW 

3. DIAGNOSTIC TESTS 

Kingsborough and 
City Tech Collaborate 

PHLEBOTOMY PROCEDURES 
In ormation and dates  an a nderson 
danderson@citytech.cuny.edu 

h s course pro des theoretical prepara-
tion or entry le el per ormance as a 
phlebotomist. It focuses on vascular 
anatomy and phys ology  per ormance o  
en puncture techn ues  and add tional 

respons l ties o  phle otom sts as 
members of the health care team. 

ings o ough Co unity Co ege 

E e gency edica  
Technician og a  

E  deg ee 

Ea n a c edit  in 
E e gency edica  e vices 

Ca  fo  info ation 

ings o ough Co unity Co ege 

 

4. CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC 
HEALTH  RECORDS 

5. BASIC LIFE SUPPORT FOR
    HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS 

6. EKG/ECG 

7. PHLEBOTOMY PROCEDURES 
Didactic   hours  at C ty ech 

a  Co onent   hours our    hours 
sess ons at ngs ororugh Commun ty College  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 13 

www.citytechce.org
mailto:danderson@citytech.cuny.edu
https://Certi.ed
https://citytechce.org/medical-assistant.html
mailto:danderson@citytech.cuny.edu


 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
  

 

 

 

 

Top Bar / Top BarPersonal Enrichment 

Explore More! 
Research your family tree or invest 
in crypto-currency. Get Personal 
at C ty ech  

INTRODUCTION TO  
GENEALOGY RESEARCH 
PER 076 

r     pm     
17.5 hours, $180 

nd your ancestors in online databases, and 
learn where to look for them in brick-and-mor-
tar NYC archives: births, deaths, marriages, 
sh p man ests  m l tary  ta  and oting re-
cords. Come with a name and any documents 
you already ha e  h s course ll pro de 
the pr mary tools and ntroduction to ho  to 
begin to search your own family's genealogy. 

BEGINNING 
CONVERSATIONAL SPANISH 
SPA 100 

ed  hurs   pm   pm     
40 hours, $390 

he a l ty to speak Span sh s a tremendous 
asset n us ness and the healthcare eld  

h s course s des gned to help you conduct 
unctional con ersations n Span sh or cus-

tomers and patient translation  con ersations 
with family members, and even for basic travel 
tinerary  mphas s ll e placed on speak ng 

and l sten ng  Con ersation s the key  

INTERMEDIATE SPANISH 
SPA 200 

eds  hurs     pm     
40 hours, $390. 

h s second le el eg nner s course s de-
signed to increase your ability to conduct 
unctional con ersations n Span sh or ork  
us ness meetings  health care  or soc al s tu-

ations  mphas s ll continue to e placed on 
speaking and listening. 

Business 

BASIC MATH REFRESHER 
BMM 100 
Mon   ed     pm 
2/24 - 4/22 
45 hours, $450 

h s course has t o components  rst  t s 
a basic refresher of pre-algebra and simple 
alge ra or nd duals n any eld  Second  t 
caters the math for the preferred career path 

that you plan to pursue, from health and hos-
p tal related acti ties to udgeting nances 
and accounting  

INTRODUCTION TO CRYPTO- 
CURRENCIES AND BLOCKCHAIN 
BSX 301 

r     pm  atch the e s te or dates  
3 hours 
, 
he tra n ng ll allo  partic pants to understand 

the basics of Blockchain technology and Ethereum. 
pon completion  partic pants ll e am l ar 
th key appl cations and use cases o  lockcha n 

technology across ma or ndustr es  Blockcha n 
echnology undamentals s a comprehens e 

d e nto the technology core character stic and 
nno ations  and ma n a r utes o  nterest or the 
business sector. 

NOTARY PUBLIC EXAM PREP 
BSX 090 
Sec A: Sat, 10-1 pm, 1/18 
Sec B: Sat, 10-1 pm, 2/15 
Sec C: Sat, 10-1 pm, 3/21 
3 hours, $65 

A three-hour seminar in notary public 
law and legal terminology, designed to 
prepare candidates for the New York 
State otary u l c am nation Includes 
n ormation and ual cations necessary 

for a license. 

n ine 
Education 

www.ed2go.com/nyctc 
Study on your o n schedule th a ord-
able, convenient classes in three formats: 

 Sel aced utor als 
 Instructor Led Classes 
 Career ra n ng rograms 

Get career oosting certi cations 
or explore a personal interst.  

ou  schedu e  ou  ca ee   Ed o  

Marketing 

INTRODUCTION TO SPORTS 
MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT 
BSX 300 
Mon   ed     pm    
45 hours, $450 

h s course pro des an ntens e e aluation 
o  Sports Marketing tactics and strateg es to 
include an in-depth discussion/understanding 
o  ho  ne  technology a ects marketing the 
sports industry. Students will study sports 
marketing  promotion  med a  l cens ng  ad er-
tis ng  the nternet and corporate sponsorsh p 
in professional sports and the NCAA. 

Coming This Spring 
Marketing Bootcamp 
BSX 302 
Watch the website for dates. 

e elop and mplement a marketing campa gn 

to promote your business or brand. 

op cs ll nclude organ c searches and pa d 

ad ertis ng  coord nation o  content  and use 

o  soc al med a  ract your deal aud ence 

and build your business. 

Self Paced. Online. Anytime 
ed go co nyctc 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 14 

www.citytechce.org
www.ed2go.com/nyctc


 

   

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

  

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Top Bar / Top BarPersonal Enrichment 

Hands-On Home Repair 
Do it yourself and save on  
simple home repairs 

eds   pm ock Installation  Sat   pm  
  
 or each orkshop  ear ork clothes  

hese hands on orkshops teach you ho  to 
hold a handsaw, plaster a wall, stop a leaking 
to let  nstall a lock  lay tile and ecome your 
own favorite handyperson. 

HOMEOWNER’S BASIC TOOL KIT 
Sec A: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 2/5, 3 hours, $80 
Sec AA: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 4/1, 3 hours, $80 

HOMEOWNER’S GUIDE 
TO BASIC PLUMBING 
Sec B: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 2/19, 3 hours, $80 
Sec BB: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 4/8, 3 hours, $80 

o  to  a to let  nstall a aucet  stop a dr p  
or unclog a drain. Save on costly repairs that 
you can do yourself. 

EVERYDAY ELECTRICITY 
YOU CAN DO YOURSELF 
Sec C: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 2/26, $80 
Sec CC: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 4/15, $80 
Replace a fuse, change an outlet, install a 

ture  test or po er and spl ce a re  

PLASTER AND SHEETROCK REPAIR 
Sec D: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 3/4, $80 
Sec DD Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 4/22, $80 

Repair a crack, frame and tape, patch plaster, 
ll a deep hole or a na l hole  ou can do t  

INSTALLING CERAMIC TILE 
Sec E: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 3/11, $80 
Sec EE: Wed, 6 - 9 pm, 4/29, $80 

Create a le el ase  select oor tile  lay out 
a pa ern and nstall l ke a pro  

LOCK INSTALLATION 
Sec  Sat   pm   
Sec  Sat    pm   
4 hours, $90 

nlock the secrets o  locks  passage  
privacy, and entrance. 

Group Training 
All of our courses can be delivered as a specialized group 
training– at your location or ours. 

Browse our catalog for courses that fit your sector's needs. 
Our program developers will work with you to create professional development 
opportun ties or your employees  r  reser e group seating n one o  our regu-
larly scheduled day and evening classes. 

pgrade your employees  sk lls or the  orkplace and keep your sta  
engaged and producti e  or more n ormation contact  
M chael e man  mne man c tytech cuny edu    

CITY TECH CUNY 
New York Small Business Develop-
ment Center provides small business 
owners and entrepreneurs with free, 
high-quality training workshops. 

Spring Workshops 

ega  C inic, 1/15, 5:30 pm 

Co e cia  easing, 2/6, 6 pm 

a  usiness ega  C inic, 3/11, 5:30 pm 

C o dfunding    M 

a  usiness ega  C inic, 5/13,  5:30 pm 

nte ectua  o e ty 6/11, 6 pm 

a  usiness ega  C inic, 7/15, 5:30 pm 

o  info ation ca   
citytechce.org/city-tech-small-busi-
ness-development-center.html 

City Tech’s 
Small Business 
Development Center 

he Continu ng Stud es Center at 
C ty ech o ers a ar ety o  tra n ng 
programs approved for Veterans'  

ducation  

APPROVED TRAININGS 

B SIC C RIC RC I G 

B SIC C RIC  M I C  

B SIC MBI G R IRS I  SI G 

R RIG R I  M C ICS 

C M R R IR  C R I IC I  S  

R  C GI S 

RM C  C ICI  

M IC  BI I G  C I G 

 SSIS I G C R I IC  

I    C  

o  info ation ca  844-698-2311. 
h ps a go education  

Veterans' Training 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 15 

www.citytechce.org


 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Top Bar / Top Bar Community Programs/ Workforce Training 

Business and Industry 
Workforce Training Center 

BICSI CABLE INSTALLATION 
BIC 100 
or n ormation  please call 

718-237-2017 ext. 149 
Email Ldelucia@bwiny.org 
Brooklyn ork orce Inno ations 
718-237-2017 ext.149 

 hours  ree ra n ng rogram 

Prepare for a career in the expanding tele-
commun cations ndustry th th s e el  
ntens e tra n ng course n ca l ng nstallation 

appro ed y the Bu ld ng Industry Consulting 
Ser ces International  I C  BICSI  Success ul 
completion o  oth the r en and per or-
mance parts o  the e el  certi cation e am 

ll enhance employment opportun ties  Grad-
uates ll rece e a e el  Installer Certi cate 
rom BICSI  S   Certi cation and a 

Certi cate o  Completion rom B I  

The e a e no e e uisites and students D  
T need to u chase any ate ia s fo  

oving E oyee i s 
ith ands n T aining 

C ty ech s Bus ness  Industry ork orce 
ra n ng Center o ers mmers e ndustry  

spec c courses that are nanc ally ene c al 
to employers and o  seekers  

he tra n ng pro des rap around ser ces 
that include training assessment, 
counsel ng  career de elopment and o  place-
ment assistance. 

nte ested in u s i ing e oyees  
Call: 718. 552. 1120 
or email: sbusby@citytech.cuny.edu 

this t aining  

Student Success Stories 

MEET FRANK CARRASCO 
er e ng do ns ed rom a career n 

the e erage ndustry rank Carrasco 
decided to switch gears and learn 
construction  e entered  the Spr ng  
class, where he thrived and built his skills. 

pon graduation  rank as h red as a 
ull time Ma ntenance orker   year and 

a hal  later  he has an o ce  a park ng 
space and a s gn cant ra se n pay  

rank  s a sh n ng e ample o  hat suc-
cess means or the C ty ech Green Bu ld-
ng Ma ntenance program commun ty  

Business and Industry Workforce Training Center 

Direct Care Professional for English Language Learner 

h s program s des gned to pro de h gh ntermed ate  ad anced le el 
ngl sh language learners th the kno ledge  practical sk lls  certi cations  and 

English language skills required to be competent Direct Support Professionals. DSPs 
work in agencies that provide services to children and adults with developmental 
d sa l ties  

rect Support ro ess onals help nd duals th d sa l ties ntegrate nto the r 
commun ties and to ad ocate or the r needs y tak ng them to recreational or da ly 
l ng acti ties  meeting th am l es and arrang ng care ser ces  help ng am l es 
na gate the health care system  or de elop ng o s and pro d ng 
employment support. 

Upcoming Course Dates 
or n ormation call  

or email: sbusby@citytech.cuny.edu 

Program Requirements: 
Schedule   days eek   M   M 
High intermediate/advanced English skills 
High School Diploma or GED 
Driving Permit or License 

l g le to ork n the S  

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 16 

www.citytechce.org
mailto:sbusby@citytech.cuny.edu
mailto:sbusby@citytech.cuny.edu
mailto:Ldelucia@bwiny.org


 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

   

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Top Bar / Top BarAdult Learning Center / CUNY Language Immersion Programam 

CUNY Language 
Immersion Program 

CLIP is an intensive English as a Second 
anguage S  program or C  

students who need to improve their  
academic English language skills. 
Classes meet or e hours a day  e 
days a week, in day or evening sessions. 
Students who have been accepted to any 
C  college can spend up to one year n 
the program. o  info ation a out C  
at City Tech ca   

The Cente  is o en  
Monday through r day   am to  pm 
Saturday, 9 am to 12 pm 
718- 552- 1170 

ing  o iday C osings  

Wednesday,  January 1, New Years 

Monday  anuary  Martin uther ng s ay 

enesday  e ruary  ncoln s B rthday 

Monday  e ruary   res dent s ay 

Monday  May  Memor al ay 

eathe e ated C osings 

otice o  college clos ngs ll e 
posted on the C  e  s te  

cuny edu 

Announcements will also be 
announced on the C ty ech e s te  

citytech cuny edu 

City Tech C  
Continuing tudies Cente  

ing  Ca enda  

City Tech Adult Learning Center 
EE  igh choo  E uiva ency E  and Eng ish 

fo  ea e s of the  anguages E  

he dult earn ng Center at C ty ech o ers a ar ety o  ree programs to help you 
meet your learn ng goals  or In ormation or to reg ster s t our o ce  

City Tech du t ea ning Cente  
25 Chapel Street  

o ard Bu ld ng  th loor 
Brooklyn NY 11201 
718-552-1140. 

Requirements: 
Students must be at least 19 years old 
and meet minimum test requirements. 

C asses a e EE  
aytime  e en ng  and Saturday 

schedules available. 

egist ation is n oing 

Classes eg n three times a year  

• January 
• April 
• September 

HSE Classes 
repare to take the SC test and o ta n your gh School u alency ploma or ree  

ESOL Classes 
earn ho  to commun cate e ecti ely n ngl sh   Students practice and mpro e 

read ng  r ting  speak ng  and l sten ng sk lls n ngl sh 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 17 

www.citytechce.org


 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

  
 

  

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

   

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

   

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

General Information 

Make checks and money orders paya le to 
e  ork C ty College o  echnology  here 

will be a charge of $15 for returned checks. 
o cash accepted  he Continu ng Stud es 

Center accepts duly author ed ouchers and 
purchase orders from public agencies, unions, 
and pr ate organ ations  MasterCard  sa 
and Discover are accepted. 

E T T  

he reg stration deadl ne s one eek pr or to 
the beginning date of the course. You may use 
the reg stration coupon on the last page o  th s 

ulletin  
Register online @ www.citytechce.org 

D  

Course adm ss on notices are ema led hen 
the required minimum enrollment is achieved 
and tu tion and ees ha e een pa d  

C E C CE T  

he Center reser es the r ght to cancel any 
course or mod y the schedule  h s can also 
nclude cancellation at the rst class meeting  
In the e ent o  such a cancellation  you ll 
rece e a ull re und o  all tu tion and ees  

T ED T E T 
E T  

Some courses programs ha e een denti ed 
as el g le or a tu tion nstallment plan  ll pay-
ments on author ed nstallment plans must e 
made by money order or credit card only. 

DE E T T E T E T  

he Center reser es the r ght to thhold the 
pr leges o  class a endance  use o  ac l ties 
and services and access to records of students 
delinquent with installment payments. 

T D  D E D  

u tion re unds are ssued to ully pa d stu-
dents under the ollo ng cond tions  

 re unded hen a r en thdra al 
notice s rece ed pr or to rst class meeting  

 re unded  a r en notice s rece ed 
e ore the second class meeting  
o re unds are g en a er the nd class  

Refund policy is based on the total course 
tu tion  regardless o  n tial payment  

ll reg stration ees are non re unda le  I  you 
g e a thdra al notice y telephone or oth-
er se thdra  thout r en noti cation  
you will not receive a refund. 

D C T  

Sen or c ti ens  years and older  ull time 
e  ork C ty College o  echnology aculty  

C  EET  D 
TTE D CE C  

n ess you a e noti ed othe ise  a  
cou ses i  sta t acco ding to the 

schedu es isted in the u etin  

uccessfu  co etion e ui es a 
ini u  of  a endance ith 

the e ce tion of  tate e icensing 
cou ses  hich e ui e  a en  

dance  and an ove a  assing 
grade or mark. 

sta  C ty ech alumn  and current ull time 
CC  students are el g le or a  tu tion 

discount on a space available basis. 

CE T C TE  

Certi cates or success ul course completion 
are issued on request to all eligible students. 

ETTE   TTE D CE 

o o ta n a le er con rm ng a endance or to 
re uest a replacement certi cate  r te to  
Continu ng Stud es Center 

C College o  echnology 
 ay St  th oor  

Brooklyn, NY 11201 
n  CSC Certi cate Coord nator 

ote  here s a  ee or th s ser ce  

E   C CE  

e are continu ng to mpro e commun ca-
tion th our students  Concerns a out our 
programs can e d rected to M chael e man  
mneiman@citytech.cuny.edu. Students carry-
ing cellular phones and/or beepers must turn 
them o  e ore enter ng class  Students must 
also refrain from leaving the classroom during 
the class sess on or telephone con ersations  

C  T CE 

cept or nstallment payments perm ed 
or some programs  no college ased nanc al 

a d s a a la le through the Continu ng Stud es 
Center. 
Several programs are approved for Veterans’ 

ene ts  nemployed orkers ho meet 
ederal  State  and C ty ncome gu del nes 

may be eligible for Workforce Investment Act 
assistance. 

CE E E T  

o check or el g l ty  contact one o  the 
One- Stop Workforce 1 Career Centers: 
Brooklyn    

ueens    

o er Manha an    
pper Manha an    

Bron    
Staten Island    

C E   C  CT T E  

Students who enroll in courses involving 
phys cal acti ties do so th the understand-
ng that e  ork C ty College o  echnology s 
absolved from responsibility and/or liability for 
personal n ury and loss or damage to personal 
property. 

T TE E T  D C T  

e  ork C ty College o  echnology s an 
ual pportun ty and rmati e ction 

Institution  he College does not d scr m nate 
on the as s o  race  color  national or ethn c 
or g n  rel g on  age  se  se ual or entation  
transgender status, marital status, disability, 
genetic pred spos tion or carr er status  al en-
age or c ti ensh p  m l tary or eteran status  
or status as ctim o  domestic olence n ts 
student admissions, employment, access to 
programs  and adm n stration o  educational 
policies. Gilen Chan, Esq., is the College’s 
a rmati e action o cer and coord nator or 

tle I  h ch proh ts se  d scr m nation n 
ederally ass sted education programs  and 

coord nator or the ge scr m nation ct  
h ch proh ts age d scr m nation n ederally 

ass sted education programs  Ms  Chan s also 
the College coordinator for the Americans 

th sa l ties ct and Section  h ch 
proh ts d scr m nation on the as s o  d sa l-
ty  er o ce s located n amm  

EE T   C  

Individuals who have previously completed 
a ree tra n ng program n the Continu ng 
Studies Center are not eligible to take another 
free training program. We appreciate your 
cooperation  

C DE  C D CT 

ursuant to article a o  the education la  
enderson rules   oud  o sterous acti -

ity and inappropriate language that causes 
discomfort to the instructor or students in the 
program s not perm ed  he student ll e 
g en r en and er al notice that h s  her 

eha or s n olation o  the Code o  Conduct  
Repeat n ractions ll result n d sm ssal rom 
the program. Violent behavior in the class-
room will cause the student to be removed 
from the building by public safety. 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 18 

www.citytechce.org
mailto:mneiman@citytech.cuny.edu
https://denti.ed
www.citytechce.org


 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Index 

 Certi cation est rep th a  

cademy or ccupational ealth...................3
    Construction Sa ety 

d anced Construction Bluepr nt Read ng   

Adult Learning Center.....................................17 

AutoCAD...........................................................7 

utoC  M  Mechan cal...............................7 

Basic Plumbing & Repairs.................................9 

Bu ld ng Mater als  Construction Methods  

Bu ld ng perations  Ma ntenace.....................8

    Recordkeep ng B MR  

Career Skills......................................................4 

Ch ld use Identi cation  

C ty de re Guard or Impa rment  

Coord nator  re Sa ety  larms

   in Homeless Shelters 

Computers for Beginners I & II.........................5 

Computer Programs:........................................5 
M croso  ord  cel  o er o nt  ndo s  

Computer Repa r Comp I  ….………..….………5 
Comp I  th  am oucher….………......5 

Construction ro ect Management ….…….....7 

Cost stimating or Construction   

C  anguage Immers on rogram….……….17 

ental ss stant Certi cate  

gn ty or ll Students ct S ….………......4 

rect Care ro ess onal ra n ng  

rections  Map  Su ay ...........19, Back Cover 

r er Instruction d  Bas c..............................4 

r er Instruction d  echn ues ...................4 

ual uel Burners  Steam  ot ................. 9
   Water Hydronic Boilers & Systems 

lectr cal Ma ntenance  Bas c...........................9 

Electronic Security Systems Install.................10 

mergency Med cal echn c an  

Everyday Electricity.......……………………….………15 

cel M croso ……………………………….……….....5 

 Certi cate o  tness  

re  mergency r ll Conductor  

re Guard ……………………………….………........8 

re e Sa ety rector rogram .………...........8 

re Sa ety rector rogram  cti e.…….......8
   Shooter hree Components Course 

ull Stack e  e elopment  

ull Stack d anced Back nd rogramm ng  

undamentals o  lectr c ty I  II  

undamentals o  est Control..........................9 

General In ormation.......................................18 

Hands-On Home Repair Workshops...............18 

emod alys s ra n ng or echn c ans
   & Nurses 

omeo ner s Bas c oolk t ...........................15 

Homeowner’s Basic Plumbing........................15 

HVAC Electrical Controls.................................10 

In ormation echnology....................................5 

Install ng Ceram c le.................................... 15 

Intro to Blueprint Reading................................7 

Intro to Cryptocurrencies and Blockchain …...14 

Intro to Energy Storage..............................…..11 

Intro to Genealogy Research..........................14 

Intro to M  and CSS or e .......................6 
   Development 

Intro to Sports Marketing  Management  

Intro to Revit....................................................7 

Intro to Photoshop..........................................6 

Languages.......................................................11 

ock Installation ome ners ...................15 

Locksmith ......................................................10 

Ma ntenance  peration o
    uel l Burners 

Med cal ss stant Certi cate ra n ng  

Med cal  ealth   

Med cal B ll ng  Cod ng Spec al st  

M croso  ord  Beg nn ng............................5
   & Advanced 

NABCEP Photovoltaic Associate™ .................14
   Entry Level 

BC  d anced  Installation ..............14 
   Professional Exam Prep 

NABCEP Photovoltaic Associate Exam...........14 

on re mergency  cti e Shooter M  

on re mergency    

otary u l c am nation rep  

S S rep Classes.......................................4 

Online Courses Info........................................14 

Personal & Professional Enrichment ........14,15 

est Control  undamentals.............................9 

harmacy echn c an rogram  

hoto olta c es gn  Installation  

hys cal herapy de ....................................12 

Plaster & Sheetrock Repair.............................18 

Plumbing Repairs in Housing, Basic..................9 

o er o nt M croso ....................................5 

Re r geration Mechan cs.................................10 

Re r gerating System perating......................10
 Engineer I & II 

Refrigerant Recovery Prep & Exam.................10 

Refunds & Withdrawals..................................18 

Reg stration In ormation  

Renewable Energy..........................................14 

R I  Intro  

School olence  re ention  

Security & Locksmithing.................................10 

Security Guard 8 Hours...................................10 

Secur ty Guard nnual In Ser ce ra n ng  

Secur ty Guard n he o  ra n ng  

Sk lls ra n ng or Supers rogram  

Sk lls ra n ng or Supers  9
   Certi cate  Competency 

Sk lls ra n ng or Supers Bu ld ng

   Mechan cals 

Sk lls ra n ng or Supers Management

   and Supervision 

Small Business Development..........................15 

Spanish I & II...................................................14 

Sprinkler and Standpipe...................................8 

each ng ss stant Ch ldcare 4
   Certi cate rogram 

Web Design.......................................................6 

Web Development............................................8 

Welding..........................................................11 

Welding, Basic Arc..........................................11 

Welding, Advanced Arc..................................11 

eld ng ungsten Inert Gas IG  

DIRECTIONS 

City Tech Continuing Studies Center
 Chapel Street  o ard Bu ld ng  th loor 

Brooklyn NY 11201 
www.citytechce.org/directions.html 

By Train: 
    to Borough all   C   R to ay St  

Metrotech 

By Bus: 
B26, B37, B38, B41, B51, B52, B54, B61, 
B67 or B75. 

hone    Reg stration  www.citytechce.org 19 

www.citytechce.org
www.citytechce.org/directions.html
https://Wrogram�.���.17


 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

The City University of New York 
300 Jay Street, Brooklyn NY 11201 

Register Online 
www.citytechce.org 
City Tech Division of Continuing Education 
The City University of New York, CUNY 

25 Chapel Street Howard Building 4th Fl. 
Brooklyn NY 11201, (718) 552-1170 

Coming Spring 2020 
Tech 
Advanced Full Stack Back End Programming 
Intro to Python 
Intro to Database Programming 
AutoCAD MEP 

Personal Enrichment 
Introduction to Genealogy Research 
Introduction to Cryptocurrency 
Intro to Sports Marketing and Management 
Marketing Bootcamp 

Find us in Downtown Brooklyn 
2, 3, 4, 5 to Borough Hall, A, C, F, R to Jay St. Metrotech 

B26, B37, B38, B41, B51, B52, B54, B61, B67 or B75. 

www.citytechce.org



